PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Strong	04/01/2011
John M. Ryan	04/01/2011
Roger W. Leseberg	03/30/2011
Ervin Goldfain	03/31/2011
David M. Babson	03/30/2011
David Stephens	03/30/2011
Angelo Martellaro	03/31/2011
Richard A. Tamburrino	03/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Welch Allyn Inc.
Street Address:	4341 State Street Road
City:	Skaneateles Falls
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61414739
Application Number:	13069288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)275-1082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-275-0500

Email: natalia.barreto-powell@integralife.com

Correspondent Name: Integra LifeSciences Corporation

Address Line 1: 311 Enterprise Drive
Address Line 2: Attn: Law Dept./ IP Director

PATENT

REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0451

61414739

UU U8\$ HJ

501495372

Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natalia Barreto-Powell	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Assignment Inventors 4APR11#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors 4APR11#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors 4APR11#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors 4APR11#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors 4APR11#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors 4APR11#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0452

Atty. Docket: 1830/2/3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Strong, of Skaneateles, New York; Richard A. Tamburrino of Auburn, New York, John M. Ryan of Auburn, New York, Roger W. Leseberg of Syracuse, New York, Ervin Goldfain of Syracuse, New York, David M. Babson of Warners, New York, David Stephens of Skaneateles, New York, and Angelo Martellaro of Bloomfield, New York (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in WEARABLE HEADLIGHT DEVICES AND RELATED METHODS for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on November 17, 2010 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/414,739 and subsequently filed on March 22, 2011 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/069,288.

AND, WHEREAS, Welch Allyn, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, having its principal office and place of business at 4341 State Street Road, Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any and all United States patent applications filed pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 111(a) pertaining to said invention and/or which claim priority to the United States provisional patent application referenced above, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any U.S. or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0453 Atty. Docket No.: 1830/2/3

Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 1st day of APRIL 2011.

James Strong

Witnessed by:

JOAN C. JEWELL Notary Public, State of New York No. 01/E8035651 Qualified in Cayuge County

Commission Expires January 3, 20

Atty. Docket No.: 1830/2/3	
***	**********
Executed this30	day of March2011. Richard A. Tamburrino
Witnessed by: Value Name	VALERIE WHEELER Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. 01WH6185481 My Commission Expires on April 21, 2012 Out 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
a t	**************************************
Witnessed by:	Jh n kgo John M. Ryan
	./ /

JOAN C. JEWELL
Notary Public, State of Mew York
No. 01JE6035651
Qualified in Cayuge County
Commission Expires January 3, 20 14

- 3 of 6 -

·	

Executed this	day of MARCH 2011. Alya Wileley Roger W. Leseberg
Witnessed by: Valorie Theeler Name	VALERIE WHEELER Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. 01WH6185481 My Commission Expires on April 21, 2012 Date

Executed this	31 day of MARCH 2011. Sololf Ervin Goldfain
Witnessed by:	VALERIE WHEELER Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. 01WH6185481 My Commission Expires on April 21, 2012
Velone Titlevier	Date

Atty. Docket No.: 1830/2/3

Atty. Docket No.: 1830/2/3		

Executed this <u>30</u>	day ofMarch	2011.
	David M. Babson	
Witnessed by:		VALERIE WHEELER Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. 01WH6185481 My Commission Expires on April 21, 2012
Valorie Wheeler Name	March 30 2011 Date	

Executed this3 c	day of	2011.
	David Stephens	
Witnessed by: Whele Name	March 30 2011 Date	VALERIE WHEELER Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. 01WH6185481 My Commission Expires on April 21, 2012

- 5 of 6 -

Atty. Docket No.: 1830/2/3

Executed this 31st day of March 2011.

Angelo Martellaro

Witnessed by:

Angelo PLD 3/31/2011

Name Janes w Kan fer PLD Date